Home » Schneider Electric » Schneider Electric SC150 Switch Control Unit Installation Guide
Contents [ hide
1  Schneider Electric SC150 Switch Control
Unit
2  Instruction
3  Description
4  Installation
5  Documents / Resources

A qualified person is one who has skills and knowledge related to the construction, installation, and operation of
electrical equipment and has received safety training to recognize and avoid the hazards involved.
Part number Designation
EMS59201 Easergy SC150-Std CT & LPVT/VT sensors
EMS59202 Easergy SC150-Std CT & Capacitor sensors VPIS/VDS/ PPACS
EMS59203 Easergy SC150H CT & LPVT/VT sensors
EMS59204 Easergy SC150H CT & Capacitor sensors VPIS/VDS/PPACS
Port Characteristics Description
3 Current inputs
6-pin plug-in screw
connector:
4 inputs for connecting CTs:
3 phase CTs,
1 core balanced CT.
Allows the following types of setup:
Type A setup: 3 phase CTs
Type C setup: 1 core balanced CT
Type D setup: 3 phase CTs + 1 core balanced CT N
ote: Wire S2 of the CT (blue wire) is connected inter
nally to the CT grounding wire.
CTs inputs
1 Phase current 1
2 Phase current 2
3 Phase current 3
4 Phase current com
mon
5 Residual current c
ommon
6 Residual current
4 Switch controls
3-pin plug-in screw
connector:
The control polarity of the motor pack (common) is cus
tomizable via output DO1.
This can be done by +V or -V (0V), and the
polarization voltage (V) must comply with the following
values:
12 VDC < V < 127 VDC,
Switch controls
1
DO1-Motor pack p
ower
supply common
2 DO2-Closing contr
ol
90 VAC < V < 220 VAC.
Max. permissible current:
15 A peak;
8 A permanent (48 VDC);
5 A permanent (60 VDC);
2 A permanent (90 VDC);
1 A permanent (110 VDC).
3 DO3-Opening cont
rol
5 Voltage inputs
Connecting cable with the v
oltage sensor including an R
J45 connector on the SC150
side.
Connecting cable SC150 – Voltage sensor adapter
can be supplied as an accessory.
The wiring of the RJ45 connector on the SC150 side is
given solely for information’s sake.
This connecting cable is supplied for the following ada
pters (see drawings opposite):
PPACS adapter (ref EMS59575)
VPIS-V3 VO adapter (ref EMS59577)
VDS adapter (ref EMS59571)
LPVT adapter (ref EMS59573)
SC150-VT adapter – 2 KV/1 mn insulation (ref EMS
59574).
Refer to the Installation Guide of each adapter (if avail